OP \$40.00 1015837

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM348112

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
D.I. License Service, Inc.		07/15/2015	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Piero Dimitri	
Street Address:	7 Via Dei Mille	
City:	Milazzo	
State/Country:	DELAWARE	
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES	
Name:	Karan Rushmore	
Street Address:	7 Via Dei Mille	
City:	Milazzo	
State/Country:	ITALY	
Postal Code:	98057	
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1015837	DIMITRI

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: smessas@nilsonlaw.com
Correspondent Name: Stephanie Messas Esq

Address Line 1: 10 East 40th Street, Suite 3310
Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10016

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Stephanie Messas Esq

Address Line 1: 10 East 40th Street, Suite 3310

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10016

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

TRADEMARK REEL: 005577 FRAME: 0195

900331168

Name:	Stephanie Messas	
Address Line 1:	10 east 40th Street	
Address Line 4:	New York, NEW YORK 10016	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Stephanie Messas
SIGNATURE:		/Stephanie Messas/
DATE SIGNED:		07/15/2015
Total Attachments: 1		
DIMITOL TO A DENA DIV. A selection of the leaders of the		

source=DIMITRI TRADEMARK Assignment_dated signed#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005577 FRAME: 0196

ASSIGNMENT

The undersigned, D.I. License Service, Inc., a New York corporation, with a business address located at 681 Fifth Avenue, 5th Floor, New York, New York 10022, in consideration of the sum of \$1.00 and other good and valuable consideration, does hereby sell, assign, and transfer Piero Dimitri and Karan Rushmore, residing at VIA DEI MILLE, 7; 98057 MILAZZO [ME] ITALY, their successors and assigns forever, all of its rights, title and interest in, to and under the following trademark in the U.S., including the goodwill of the business appertaining to the said mark:

The word mark DIMITRI [International Class 25], U.S. Registration No. 1015837.

Effective this 15th day of July 2015.

D.I. License Service, Inc.

Name: Piero Dimitri

Title: President

REEL: 005577 FRAME: 0197

RECORDED: 07/15/2015